@ NORTHWESTERN STATE

Business Affairs

May 6, 2025

ADDENDUM NO. 3

Your reference is directed to SB#7661 NSU Elevator Maintenance and Inspection which is
scheduled for bid openings at 2:00 p.m. Thursday, May 29th, 2025, at Northwestern State
University, Natchitoches, Louisiana.

Site Visits may be requested by contacting Dale Wohletz at 318-471-1336, NSU Physical Plant
Office, 998 South Jefferson, Natchitoches, LA 71497. Site visits must be performed prior to Friday,
May 9th, 2025.

R o o e e R R o o e e e o o o e o R R A R X A e o o e

The following addition is being made to the above referenced solicitation:
PURPOSE OF ADDENDUM:
1) RESPOND TO VENDOR INQUIRY:

VENDOR INQUIRY: KINDLY PROVIDE A COPY OF THE LATEST STATE
INSPECTION REPORTS AS WELL AS THE CURRENT CONTRACT PRICING.

RESPONSES: SEE INSPECTION REPORTS ATTACHED.
CURRENT PRICING IS $98,640.00
B L A A o L S o S
This addendum is hereby officially made a part of the referenced solicitation and should be
attached to the bidder’s proposal or otherwise acknowledged therein.

Failure to acknowledge addendum may result in the non-consideration of the bid submission.

If you have already submitted your proposal and this addendum causes you to revise your
original bid, please indicate changes below and return to Business Affairs/Purchasing Section
prior to bid opening in an envelope marked with the bid number, bid opening date, and time.
If this addendum

does not cause you to revise your bid, please acknowledge receipt of the addendum by signing
your name and company below and returning it in accordance with the provisions above.

Company Name Authorized Signature Date

Submitted by: Ashlee Grayson
Director of Purchasing

Phone: 318-357-5446 | Fax: 318-357-4257 | businessaffairs.nsula.edu | St. Denis Hall | PO. Box 5656 | Natchitoches, LA 71497



SATIS

Safety. Compliance. Performance.

INSPECTION REPORT

ATIS CONVEYANCE MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS

Agency Information:

Agency Address:

Maintenance Company Information:

Maintenance Company:
Oracle Elevator : Oracle Elevator - Shreveport

Building Information:

Location Address: Location ID:
East Caspari Hall 310 Sam Sibley Dr 735003-13
Natchitoches, LA 71457

Inspection Information:

Location Contact Information:
Name: Thad Warren

Title:

Phone: +13183574402

Email: warrent@nsula.edu

Inspection Date: 2/6/2024
Inspector: Voiles, Jeff ||

Inspection Start Time: 12:00:00 PM
Inspection Type: Category 1 Test
Re-Inspection Required: No Generator Test Performed: No
Device ID: HO0256
Due Month: February
Code Edition:
Overspeed Valve?
Capacity: 3500
Inspector Notes:

Device Type: Hydraulic Elevator
Device Use: Passenger
Installation Date: 12/7/2011
Plunger Gripper?

Speed: 125

Testing Results: Relief (psi): 560, Working (psi): 180,

Violation Information:

Inspection End Time: 1:00:00 PM
Inspection Result: Passed - No Violations
Re-Inspection Maint Co Required: No

# of Landings: 3

Device Designation: #1

Device Manufacturer: Schindler

Cat 5 Required?

IWO337329 | H0256

2127 INNERBELT BUSINESS CENTER DR, SUITE 210, ST. LOUIS, MO 63114 | PHONE 314-441-3999 | TOLL FREE 855-755-ATIS (2847) | ATIS.COM



SATIS

Safety. Compliance. Performance.

INSPECTION REPORT

ATIS CONVEYANCE MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS

Checklist and Report for Inspection of Hydraulic Elevators ASME A17.2-2020

ID No: HO0256 Device Type: Hydraulic Elevator
Firm #: 33 Code Edition:
Inspected By: Voiles, Jeff || Signature:

Notes: See ASME A17.2 for detailed Code requirements. Numbering is tied to the numbering of A 17.2 Items. OK= meets requirements; NG= doesn't meet requirements; N/A = not applicable.

1
11
12
13
14
15
1.6
17
1.8
1.9
1.10
111
1.12
113
1.14
115
1.16
1.17
118
1.19
1.20
2
21
2.2
2.3
2.4
25
2.6
2.7
2.8
2.9
2.10
211
212
2.13
2.14
2.30
231
2.32
2.33

2.36
2.37

2.38
2.39
2.40
241
2.42
2.44
2.45

3.1
3.2
3.3
3.4
35
3.6
3.7
3.8

IWO337329 | H0256

INSIDE OF CAR

Door reopening device

Stop Switches

Operating control devices

Sills and car floor

Car lighting and receptacles

Car emergency signal

Car door or gate

Door closing force

Power closing of doors or gates

Power opening of doors or gates

Car vision panels and glass car doors
Car enclosure

Emergency exit

Ventilation

Signs and operating device symbols
Rated load, platform area, and data plate
Standby power operation

Restricted opening of car or hoistway doors
Car ride

Earthquake inspection and tests (seismic risk zone 2 or greater)
MACHINE ROOM

Access to machinery space

Headroom

Lighting and receptacles

Machinery space

Housekeeping

Ventilation

Fire extinguisher

Pipes, wiring, and ducts

Guarding of exposed auxiliary equipment
Numbering of elevators, machines, controllers & disconnect switches
Disconnecting means and control
Controller wiring, fuses, grounding, etc.
Governor, overspeed switch, and seal
Code data plate

Hydraulic power unit

Relief valves

Control valve

Tanks

Hydraulic cylinders
Pressure switch

Roped water hydraulic elevators

Low oil protection

Maintenance records

Static control

Earthquake inspection and tests (seismic risk zone 2 or greater)
Auxillary power lowering operation

Inspection operation with open door circuits and inspection hierarchy

TOP OF CAR

Top-of-car stop switch

Car top light and outlet

Top-of-car operating device

Top-of-car clearance, refuge space, and standard railing
Normal terminal stopping devices

Final and emergency terminal stopping devices

Car leveling and anticreep devices

Top emergency exit

OK NG N/A

x

XX XXX XXX XXX X[ XXX | X|X|X

XX XXX XXX | X|X|X]|X

XX X | X | X

>

x

X

x

XX | XX [ XXX |X

Date: 2/6/2024
Location Contact Name: Thad Warren

Location Contact Signature:

Inspection Type: Category 1 Test

OK NG N/A

3.9 Floor and emergency identification numbering

3.10 Hoistway Construction

3.11 Hoistway smoke control

3.12 Pipes, wiring, and ducts

3.13 Windows, projections, recesses, and setbacks

3.14 Hoistway clearances

3.15 Multiple hoistways

3.16 Traveling cables and junction boxes

3.17 Door and gate equipment

3.18 Car frame and stiles

3.19 Guide rails, fastenings, and equipment

XX XXX | X X[ X|X|X|X

3.20 Governor rope

3.21 Governor releasing carrier

3.22 Wire rope fastening and hitch plate

3.23 Suspension compensation and governor systems

XXX | X

3.27 Crosshead data plate and rope data tags

3.28 Counterweight and counterweight buffer

3.29 Counterweight safeties

X | X<

3.30 Speed Test

3.31 Slack rope test - roped hydraulic elevators

3.32 Traveling sheave-roped-hydraulic elevators installed under A17.1B-1989

d latet

3.34 Earthquake inspection and tests (seismic risk zone 2 or greater)

4 OUTSIDE HOISTWAY

4.1 Car platform guard

4.2 Hoistway doors

4.3 Vision panels

4.4 Hoistway door-locking devices

4.5 Access to hoistway

4.6 Power closing of hoistway doors

4.7 Sequence operation

4.8 Hoistway enclosure

4.9 Elevator parking devices

XXX X | X|X|X|X|X

4.10 Emergency doors in blind hoistways

4.12 Standby power selection switch

x

5 PIT

5.1 Pitaccess, lighting, stop switch & condition

5.2 Bottom clearance, runby & minimum refuge space

5.4 Normal terminal stopping devices

5.5 Traveling cables

XXX | X

5.6 Governor-rope tension devices

5.7 Car frame and platform

x

5.8 Car and counterweight safeties and guiding members

5.11 Buffers and emergency terminal speed-limiting devices

5.12 Car buffers

5.13 Building members

5.14 Supply Piping

XX | X | X |X

5.15 Overspeed valve

x

5.16 Earthquake inspection and tests (seismic risk zone 2 or greater)

x

5.17 Plunger gripper

x

6  FIREFIGHTERS' SERVICE (FEO)

6.1 A17.1b-1973 through A17.1b-1980

6.2 17.1-1981 through A17.1b-1983

6.3 A17.1-1984 through A17.1a-1988 and A17.3

6.4 A17.1b-1989 through A17.1d-2000

6.5 A 17.1-2000/644-00

6.6 A 17.1-2004/644-04

6.7 Al17.1-2007/B44-07

6.8 Al17.1-2010/B44-10

XX | XX [X|X|X|X

6.9 Al17.1-2013/B44-13

2127 INNERBELT BUSINESS CENTER DR, SUITE 210, ST. LOUIS, MO 63114 | PHONE 314-441-3999 | TOLL FREE 855-755-ATIS (2847) | ATIS.COM



SATIS

Safety. Compliance. Performance.

INSPECTION REPORT

ATIS CONVEYANCE MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS

Agency Information:

Agency Address:

Maintenance Company Information:

Maintenance Company:

Oracle Elevator : Oracle Elevator - Shreveport

Building Information:

Location Address:
Student Services Center
306 Sam Slbley Dr
Natchitoches, LA 71457

Inspection Information:

Location ID:
735003-90

Location Contact Information:
Name: Thad Warren

Title:

Phone: +13183574402

Email: warrent@nsula.edu

Inspection Date: 8/19/2024
Inspector: Voiles, Jeff ||
Re-Inspection Required: No
Device ID: H0257

Due Month: February

Code Edition:

Overspeed Valve?

Capacity: 3500

Inspector Notes:

Testing Results:

Violation Information:

Inspection Start Time: 4:30:00 PM
Inspection Type: Routine/Periodic
Generator Test Performed: No
Device Type: Hydraulic Elevator
Device Use: Passenger
Installation Date: 7/6/2011
Plunger Gripper?

Speed: 125

Inspection End Time: 5:00:00 PM
Inspection Result: Passed - Violations
Re-Inspection Maint Co Required: No
# of Landings: 3

Device Designation: #1

Device Manufacturer: Schindler

Cat 5 Required?

Previous Violations
Previous Violation

Inspector Comments

Corrected?

2.5 Housekeeping
1.18 Restricted opening of car or hoistway doors
5.1 Pit access; lighting; stop switch; and condition

IWO372171 | HO257

8.6.4.8 Clean the Elevator Machine room No
8.6.4.13 Repair car door restrictor No
8.6.4.7 Clean the Elevator pit No

2127 INNERBELT BUSINESS CENTER DR, SUITE 210, ST. LOUIS, MO 63114 | PHONE 314-441-3999 | TOLL FREE 855-755-ATIS (2847) | ATIS.COM



SATIS

Safety. Compliance. Performance.

INSPECTION REPORT

ATIS CONVEYANCE MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS

Checklist and Report for Inspection of Hydraulic Elevators ASME A17.2-2020

ID No: HO0257 Device Type: Hydraulic Elevator
Firm #: 33 Code Edition:
Inspected By: Voiles, Jeff || Signature:

T/

Date: 8/19/2024
Location Contact Name: Thad Warren

Location Contact Signature:

Inspection Type: Routine/Periodic

Notes: See ASME A17.2 for detailed Code requirements. Numbering is tied to the numbering of A 17.2 Items. OK= meets requirements; NG= doesn't meet requirements; N/A = not applicable.
OK NG N/A

1
11
12
13
14
15
1.6
17
1.8
1.9
1.10
111
1.12
113
1.14
115
1.16
1.17
118
1.19
1.20
2
2.1
2.2
2.3
2.4
25
2.6
2.7
2.8
2.9
2.10
211
212
2.13
2.14
2.30
231
2.32
2.33

2.36
2.37

2.38
2.39
2.40
241
2.42
2.44
2.45

3.1
3.2
3.3
3.4
3.5
3.6
3.7
3.8

IWO372171 | HO257

INSIDE OF CAR

Door reopening device

Stop Switches

Operating control devices

Sills and car floor

Car lighting and receptacles

Car emergency signal

Car door or gate

Door closing force

Power closing of doors or gates

Power opening of doors or gates

Car vision panels and glass car doors
Car enclosure

Emergency exit

Ventilation

Signs and operating device symbols
Rated load, platform area, and data plate
Standby power operation

Restricted opening of car or hoistway doors
Car ride

Earthquake inspection and tests (seismic risk zone 2 or greater)
MACHINE ROOM

Access to machinery space

Headroom

Lighting and receptacles

Machinery space

Housekeeping

Ventilation

Fire extinguisher

Pipes, wiring, and ducts

Guarding of exposed auxiliary equipment
Numbering of elevators, machines, controllers & disconnect switches
Disconnecting means and control
Controller wiring, fuses, grounding, etc.
Governor, overspeed switch, and seal
Code data plate

Hydraulic power unit

Relief valves

Control valve

Tanks

Hydraulic cylinders
Pressure switch

Roped water hydraulic elevators

Low oil protection

Maintenance records

Static control

Earthquake inspection and tests (seismic risk zone 2 or greater)
Auxillary power lowering operation

Inspection operation with open door circuits and inspection hierarchy

TOP OF CAR

Top-of-car stop switch

Car top light and outlet

Top-of-car operating device

Top-of-car clearance, refuge space, and standard railing
Normal terminal stopping devices

Final and emergency terminal stopping devices

Car leveling and anticreep devices

Top emergency exit

OK NG N/A

x

XX XXX XXX XX [ XXX | X|X|[X

x

XX | X | X

XXX | X | X | X|X

XX X | X | X

>

x

X

x

x

XX | XX [ XXX |X

3.9 Floor and emergency identification numbering

3.10 Hoistway Construction

3.11 Hoistway smoke control

3.12 Pipes, wiring, and ducts

3.13 Windows, projections, recesses, and setbacks

3.14 Hoistway clearances

3.15 Multiple hoistways

3.16 Traveling cables and junction boxes

3.17 Door and gate equipment

3.18 Car frame and stiles

3.19 Guide rails, fastenings, and equipment

XXX XXX X[ X|X|X|X

3.20 Governor rope

3.21 Governor releasing carrier

3.22 Wire rope fastening and hitch plate

3.23 Suspension compensation and governor systems

XXX | X

3.27 Crosshead data plate and rope data tags

3.28 Counterweight and counterweight buffer

3.29 Counterweight safeties

x| X<

3.30 Speed Test

3.31 Slack rope test - roped hydraulic elevators

3.32 Traveling sheave-roped-hydraulic elevators installed under A17.1B-1989

and latet

3.34 Earthquake inspection and tests (seismic risk zone 2 or greater)

4  OUTSIDE HOISTWAY

4.1 Car platform guard

4.2 Hoistway doors

4.3 Vision panels

4.4 Hoistway door-locking devices

4.5 Access to hoistway

4.6 Power closing of hoistway doors

4.7 Sequence operation

4.8 Hoistway enclosure

4.9 Elevator parking devices

XXX X | X|X|X|X|X

4.10 Emergency doors in blind hoistways

4.12 Standby power selection switch

x

5 PIT

5.1 Pitaccess, lighting, stop switch & condition

5.2 Bottom clearance, runby & minimum refuge space

5.4 Normal terminal stopping devices

x

5.5 Traveling cables

5.6 Governor-rope tension devices

5.7 Car frame and platform

5.8 Car and counterweight safeties and guiding members

5.11 Buffers and emergency terminal speed-limiting devices

5.12 Car buffers

5.13 Building members

5.14 Supply Piping

XX | X | X

5.15 Overspeed valve

5.16 Earthquake inspection and tests (seismic risk zone 2 or greater)

5.17 Plunger gripper
6 FIREFIGHTERS' SERVICE (FEO)

‘><><><

6.1 Al17.1b-1973 through A17.1b-1980

6.2 17.1-1981 through A17.1b-1983

6.3 A17.1-1984 through A17.1a-1988 and A17.3

6.4 A17.1b-1989 through A17.1d-2000

6.5 A 17.1-2000/644-00

6.6 A 17.1-2004/644-04

6.7 Al17.1-2007/B44-07

6.8 Al17.1-2010/B44-10

XX | XX [X|X | X |X

6.9 Al17.1-2013/B44-13

2127 INNERBELT BUSINESS CENTER DR, SUITE 210, ST. LOUIS, MO 63114 | PHONE 314-441-3999 | TOLL FREE 855-755-ATIS (2847) | ATIS.COM



SATIS

Safety. Compliance. Performance.

INSPECTION REPORT

ATIS CONVEYANCE MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS

Agency Information:

Agency Address:

Maintenance Company Information:

Maintenance Company:

Oracle Elevator : Oracle Elevator - Shreveport

Building Information:

Location Address:

Family And Consumer Sciences
342 Caspari St.

Natchitoches, LA 71457

Inspection Information:

Location ID:
735003-4

Location Contact Information:
Name: Thad Warren

Title:

Phone: +13183574402

Email: warrent@nsula.edu

Inspection Date: 8/19/2024
Inspector: Voiles, Jeff ||
Re-Inspection Required: No
Device ID: HO0258

Due Month: February

Code Edition:

Overspeed Valve?

Capacity: 2000

Inspector Notes:

Testing Results:

Violation Information:

Inspection Start Time: 4:00:00 PM
Inspection Type: Routine/Periodic
Generator Test Performed: No
Device Type: Hydraulic Elevator
Device Use: Passenger
Installation Date: 5/6/2003
Plunger Gripper?

Speed: 100

Inspection End Time: 4:30:00 PM
Inspection Result: Passed - Violations
Re-Inspection Maint Co Required: No
# of Landings: 2

Device Designation: #1

Device Manufacturer: TKE

Cat 5 Required?

Previous Violations
Previous Violation

5.1 Pit access; lighting; stop switch; and condition

1.3 Operating control devices

IWO372171 | HO258

Inspector Comments

Corrected?

A17.1- 3.18.3.7 Clean oil from the elevator pit area No

2.14.7.1.3 Repair In car emergency light No

2127 INNERBELT BUSINESS CENTER DR, SUITE 210, ST. LOUIS, MO 63114 | PHONE 314-441-3999 | TOLL FREE 855-755-ATIS (2847) | ATIS.COM



SATIS

Safety. Compliance. Performance. INSPECTION REPO RT ATIS CONVEYANCE MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS
Checklist and Report for Inspection of Hydraulic Elevators ASME A17.2-2020

ID No: HO0258 Device Type: Hydraulic Elevator Date: 8/19/2024 Inspection Type: Routine/Periodic

Firm #: 33 Code Edition: Location Contact Name: Thad Warren

Inspected By: Voiles, Jeff || Signature: Location Contact Signature:

T/

Notes: See ASME A17.2 for detailed Code requirements. Numbering is tied to the numbering of A 17.2 Items. OK= meets requirements; NG= doesn't meet requirements; N/A = not applicable.

1 INSIDE OF CAR OK NG N/A OK NG N/A

1.1 Door reopening device X 3.9 Floor and emergency identification numbering X

1.2 Stop Switches X 3.10 Hoistway Construction X

1.3 Operating control devices X 3.11 Hoistway smoke control X

1.4 Sills and car floor X 3.12 Pipes, wiring, and ducts X

1.5 Car lighting and receptacles X 3.13 Windows, projections, recesses, and setbacks X

1.6 Car emergency signal X 3.14 Hoistway clearances X

1.7 Car door or gate X 3.15 Multiple hoistways X

1.8 Door closing force X 3.16 Traveling cables and junction boxes X

1.9 Power closing of doors or gates X 3.17 Door and gate equipment X

1.10 Power opening of doors or gates X 3.18 Car frame and stiles X

1.11 Car vision panels and glass car doors X 3.19 Guide rails, fastenings, and equipment X

1.12 Car enclosure X 3.20 Governor rope X

1.13 Emergency exit X 3.21 Governor releasing carrier X

1.14 Ventilation X 3.22 Wire rope fastening and hitch plate X

1.15 Signs and operating device symbols X 3.23 Suspension compensation and governor systems X

1.16 Rated load, platform area, and data plate X 3.27 Crosshead data plate and rope data tags X

1.17 Standby power operation X 3.28 Counterweight and counterweight buffer X

1.18 Restricted opening of car or hoistway doors X 3.29 Counterweight safeties X

1.19 Car ride X 3.30 Speed Test X

1.20 Earthquake inspection and tests (seismic risk zone 2 or greater) X | 3.31 Slack rope test - roped hydraulic elevators X

2  MACHINE ROOM 3.32 Traveling sheave-roped-hydraulic elevators installed under A17.1B-1989 and latet ed

2.1 Access to machinery space X 3.34 Earthquake inspection and tests (seismic risk zone 2 or greater) | X

2.2 Headroom X 4 OUTSIDE HOISTWAY

2.3 Lighting and receptacles X 4.1 Car platform guard X

2.4 Machinery space X 4.2 Hoistway doors X

2.5 Housekeeping X 4.3 Vision panels X

2.6 Ventilation X 4.4 Hoistway door-locking devices X

2.7 Fire extinguisher X 4.5 Access to hoistway X

2.8 Pipes, wiring, and ducts X 4.6 Power closing of hoistway doors X

2.9 Guarding of exposed auxiliary equipment X 4.7 Sequence operation X

2.10 Numbering of elevators, machines, controllers & disconnect switches X 4.8 Hoistway enclosure X

2.11 Disconnecting means and control X 4.9 Elevator parking devices X

2.12 Controller wiring, fuses, grounding, etc. X 4.10 Emergency doors in blind hoistways X

2.13 Governor, overspeed switch, and seal X | 4.12 Standby power selection switch X

2.14 Code data plate X 5 PIT

2.30 Hydraulic power unit X 5.1 Pitaccess, lighting, stop switch & condition X

2.31 Relief valves X 5.2 Bottom clearance, runby & minimum refuge space X

2.32 Control valve X 5.4 Normal terminal stopping devices X

2.33 Tanks X 5.5 Traveling cables X

2.36 Hydraulic cylinders X 5.6 Governor-rope tension devices X

2.37 Pressure switch X 5.7 Car frame and platform X

2.38 Roped water hydraulic elevators X | 5.8 Car and counterweight safeties and guiding members X

2.39 Low oil protection X 5.11 Buffers and emergency terminal speed-limiting devices X

2.40 Maintenance records X 5.12 Car buffers X

2.41 Static control X 5.13 Building members X

2.42 Earthquake inspection and tests (seismic risk zone 2 or greater) X | 5.14 Supply Piping X

2.44 Auxillary power lowering operation X 5.15 Overspeed valve X

2.45 Inspection operation with open door circuits and inspection hierarchy X 5.16 Earthquake inspection and tests (seismic risk zone 2 or greater) X

.| | | 5.17 Plunger gripper X

3 TOP OF CAR 6 FIREFIGHTERS' SERVICE (FEO)

3.1 Top-of-car stop switch X 6.1 A17.1b-1973 through A17.1b-1980 X

3.2 Car top light and outlet X 6.2 17.1-1981 through A17.1b-1983 X

3.3 Top-of-car operating device X 6.3 A17.1-1984 through A17.1a-1988 and A17.3 X

3.4 Top-of-car clearance, refuge space, and standard railing X 6.4 A17.1b-1989 through A17.1d-2000 X

3.5 Normal terminal stopping devices X 6.5 A 17.1-2000/644-00 X

3.6 Final and emergency terminal stopping devices X 6.6 A 17.1-2004/644-04 X

3.7 Car leveling and anticreep devices X 6.7 Al17.1-2007/B44-07 X

3.8 Top emergency exit X 6.8 A17.1-2010/B44-10 X
6.9 A17.1-2013/B44-13 X

IWO0372171 | HO258 2127 INNERBELT BUSINESS CENTER DR, SUITE 210, ST. LOUIS, MO 63114 | PHONE 314-441-3999 | TOLL FREE 855-755-ATIS (2847) | ATIS.COM



SATIS

Safety. Compliance. Performance.

INSPECTION REPORT

ATIS CONVEYANCE MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS

Agency Information:

Agency Address:

Maintenance Company Information:

Maintenance Company:

Oracle Elevator : Oracle Elevator - Shreveport

Building Information:

Location Address:
Morrison Hall

326 Caspari St.
Natchitoches, LA 71457

Inspection Information:

Location ID:
735003-1

Location Contact Information:
Name: Thad Warren

Title:

Phone: +13183574402

Email: warrent@nsula.edu

Inspection Date: 8/20/2024
Inspector: Voiles, Jeff ||
Re-Inspection Required: No
Device ID: HO0260

Due Month: February

Code Edition:

Overspeed Valve?

Capacity: 2000

Inspector Notes:

Testing Results:

Violation Information:

Inspection Start Time: 4:00:00 PM
Inspection Type: Routine/Periodic
Generator Test Performed: No
Device Type: Hydraulic Elevator
Device Use: Passenger
Installation Date: 7/6/2003
Plunger Gripper?

Speed: 100

Inspection End Time: 5:00:00 PM
Inspection Result: Passed - Violations
Re-Inspection Maint Co Required: No
# of Landings: 2

Device Designation: #1

Device Manufacturer: TKE

Cat 5 Required?

Previous Violations
Previous Violation

Inspector Comments

Corrected?

1.18 Restricted opening of car or hoistway doors
5.1 Pit access; lighting; stop switch; and condition
1.3 Operating control devices

5.1 Pit access; lighting; stop switch; and condition

IWO372171 | HO260

A17.1- 8.6.4.13 repair elevator car door restrictor

A17.1- 3.18.3.7 Clean the oil from elevator pit area

2.14.7.1.3 Repair In car emergency lights

2.2.2.6 Replace missing cover over sump hole located in elevator pit

2127 INNERBELT BUSINESS CENTER DR, SUITE 210, ST. LOUIS, MO 63114 | PHONE 314-441-3999 | TOLL FREE 855-755-ATIS (2847) | ATIS.COM
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SATIS

Safety. Compliance. Performance.

INSPECTION REPORT

ATIS CONVEYANCE MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS

Checklist and Report for Inspection of Hydraulic Elevators ASME A17.2-2020

ID No: HO0260 Device Type: Hydraulic Elevator
Firm #: 33 Code Edition:
Inspected By: Voiles, Jeff || Signature:

T/

Date: 8/20/2024
Location Contact Name: Thad Warren

Location Contact Signature:

Inspection Type: Routine/Periodic

Notes: See ASME A17.2 for detailed Code requirements. Numbering is tied to the numbering of A 17.2 Items. OK= meets requirements; NG= doesn't meet requirements; N/A = not applicable.
OK NG N/A

1
11
12
13
14
15
1.6
17
1.8
1.9
1.10
111
1.12
113
1.14
115
1.16
1.17
118
1.19
1.20
2
2.1
2.2
2.3
2.4
25
2.6
2.7
2.8
2.9
2.10
211
212
2.13
2.14
2.30
231
2.32
2.33

2.36
2.37

2.38
2.39
2.40
241
2.42
2.44
2.45

3.1
3.2
3.3
3.4
3.5
3.6
3.7
3.8

IWO372171 | HO260

INSIDE OF CAR

Door reopening device

Stop Switches

Operating control devices

Sills and car floor

Car lighting and receptacles

Car emergency signal

Car door or gate

Door closing force

Power closing of doors or gates

Power opening of doors or gates

Car vision panels and glass car doors
Car enclosure

Emergency exit

Ventilation

Signs and operating device symbols
Rated load, platform area, and data plate
Standby power operation

Restricted opening of car or hoistway doors
Car ride

Earthquake inspection and tests (seismic risk zone 2 or greater)
MACHINE ROOM

Access to machinery space

Headroom

Lighting and receptacles

Machinery space

Housekeeping

Ventilation

Fire extinguisher

Pipes, wiring, and ducts

Guarding of exposed auxiliary equipment
Numbering of elevators, machines, controllers & disconnect switches
Disconnecting means and control
Controller wiring, fuses, grounding, etc.
Governor, overspeed switch, and seal
Code data plate

Hydraulic power unit

Relief valves

Control valve

Tanks

Hydraulic cylinders
Pressure switch

Roped water hydraulic elevators

Low oil protection

Maintenance records

Static control

Earthquake inspection and tests (seismic risk zone 2 or greater)
Auxillary power lowering operation

Inspection operation with open door circuits and inspection hierarchy

TOP OF CAR

Top-of-car stop switch

Car top light and outlet

Top-of-car operating device

Top-of-car clearance, refuge space, and standard railing
Normal terminal stopping devices

Final and emergency terminal stopping devices

Car leveling and anticreep devices

Top emergency exit

OK NG N/A

X

X

XXX XX XXX | XX [ XXX | X

x

XX XXX | XX | X | X|X|X|X

XX X | X | X

>

x

X

x

x

XX | XX [ XXX |X

3.9 Floor and emergency identification numbering

3.10 Hoistway Construction

3.11 Hoistway smoke control

3.12 Pipes, wiring, and ducts

3.13 Windows, projections, recesses, and setbacks

3.14 Hoistway clearances

3.15 Multiple hoistways

3.16 Traveling cables and junction boxes

3.17 Door and gate equipment

3.18 Car frame and stiles

3.19 Guide rails, fastenings, and equipment

XXX XXX X[ X|X|X|X

3.20 Governor rope

3.21 Governor releasing carrier

3.22 Wire rope fastening and hitch plate

3.23 Suspension compensation and governor systems

XXX | X

3.27 Crosshead data plate and rope data tags

3.28 Counterweight and counterweight buffer

3.29 Counterweight safeties

x| X<

3.30 Speed Test

3.31 Slack rope test - roped hydraulic elevators

3.32 Traveling sheave-roped-hydraulic elevators installed under A17.1B-1989

and latet

3.34 Earthquake inspection and tests (seismic risk zone 2 or greater)

4  OUTSIDE HOISTWAY

4.1 Car platform guard

4.2 Hoistway doors

4.3 Vision panels

4.4 Hoistway door-locking devices

4.5 Access to hoistway

4.6 Power closing of hoistway doors

4.7 Sequence operation

4.8 Hoistway enclosure

4.9 Elevator parking devices

XXX X | X|X|X|X|X

4.10 Emergency doors in blind hoistways

4.12 Standby power selection switch

x

5 PIT

5.1 Pitaccess, lighting, stop switch & condition

5.2 Bottom clearance, runby & minimum refuge space

5.4 Normal terminal stopping devices

x

5.5 Traveling cables

5.6 Governor-rope tension devices

5.7 Car frame and platform

5.8 Car and counterweight safeties and guiding members

5.11 Buffers and emergency terminal speed-limiting devices

5.12 Car buffers

5.13 Building members

5.14 Supply Piping

XX | X | X

5.15 Overspeed valve

5.16 Earthquake inspection and tests (seismic risk zone 2 or greater)

5.17 Plunger gripper
6 FIREFIGHTERS' SERVICE (FEO)

‘><><><

6.1 Al17.1b-1973 through A17.1b-1980

6.2 17.1-1981 through A17.1b-1983

6.3 A17.1-1984 through A17.1a-1988 and A17.3

6.4 A17.1b-1989 through A17.1d-2000

XXX |Xx

6.5 A 17.1-2000/644-00

6.6 A 17.1-2004/644-04

6.7 Al17.1-2007/B44-07

6.8 Al17.1-2010/B44-10

6.9 Al17.1-2013/B44-13

XX | X | X
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SATIS

Safety. Compliance. Performance.

INSPECTION REPORT

ATIS CONVEYANCE MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS

Agency Information:

Agency Address:

Maintenance Company Information:

Maintenance Company:

Oracle Elevator : Oracle Elevator - Shreveport

Building Information:

Location Address:
Warren Easton Hall
136 Caldwell Dr
Natchitoches, LA 71457

Inspection Information:

Location ID:
735003-19

Location Contact Information:
Name: Thad Warren

Title:

Phone: +13183574402

Email: warrent@nsula.edu

Inspection Date: 8/20/2024
Inspector: Voiles, Jeff ||
Re-Inspection Required: No
Device ID: HO0263

Due Month: February

Code Edition:

Overspeed Valve?

Capacity: 2500

Inspector Notes:

Testing Results:

Violation Information:

Inspection Start Time: 12:00:00 PM
Inspection Type: Routine/Periodic
Generator Test Performed: No
Device Type: Hydraulic Elevator
Device Use: Passenger

Installation Date: 10/8/1988
Plunger Gripper?

Speed: 125

Inspection End Time: 12:30:00 PM
Inspection Result: Passed - Violations
Re-Inspection Maint Co Required: No
# of Landings: 4

Device Designation: #1

Device Manufacturer: Wiggins

Cat 5 Required?

Previous Violations
Previous Violation

1.3 Operating control devices

5.1 Pit access; lighting; stop switch; and condition

1.3 Operating control devices

IWO372171 | HO263

Inspector Comments

2.27.1.13 Repair in car phone
2.27.1 Repair in car alarm

8.6.4.7 Clean the elevator pit

Corrected?
No

No

Al17.1- 2.27.1.13 Repair emergency phone located inside of elevator No

2127 INNERBELT BUSINESS CENTER DR, SUITE 210, ST. LOUIS, MO 63114 | PHONE 314-441-3999 | TOLL FREE 855-755-ATIS (2847) | ATIS.COM



SATIS

Safety. Compliance. Performance.

INSPECTION REPORT

ATIS CONVEYANCE MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS

Checklist and Report for Inspection of Hydraulic Elevators ASME A17.2-2020

ID No: HO0263 Device Type: Hydraulic Elevator
Firm #: 33 Code Edition:
Inspected By: Voiles, Jeff || Signature:

T/

Date: 8/20/2024
Location Contact Name: Thad Warren

Location Contact Signature:

Inspection Type: Routine/Periodic

Notes: See ASME A17.2 for detailed Code requirements. Numbering is tied to the numbering of A 17.2 Items. OK= meets requirements; NG= doesn't meet requirements; N/A = not applicable.
OK NG N/A

1
11
12
13
14
15
1.6
17
1.8
1.9
1.10
111
1.12
113
1.14
115
1.16
1.17
118
1.19
1.20
2
2.1
2.2
2.3
2.4
25
2.6
2.7
2.8
2.9
2.10
211
212
2.13
2.14
2.30
231
2.32
2.33

2.36
2.37

2.38
2.39
2.40
241
2.42
2.44
2.45

3.1
3.2
3.3
3.4
3.5
3.6
3.7
3.8

IWO372171 | HO263

INSIDE OF CAR

Door reopening device

Stop Switches

Operating control devices

Sills and car floor

Car lighting and receptacles

Car emergency signal

Car door or gate

Door closing force

Power closing of doors or gates

Power opening of doors or gates

Car vision panels and glass car doors
Car enclosure

Emergency exit

Ventilation

Signs and operating device symbols
Rated load, platform area, and data plate
Standby power operation

Restricted opening of car or hoistway doors
Car ride

Earthquake inspection and tests (seismic risk zone 2 or greater)
MACHINE ROOM

Access to machinery space

Headroom

Lighting and receptacles

Machinery space

Housekeeping

Ventilation

Fire extinguisher

Pipes, wiring, and ducts

Guarding of exposed auxiliary equipment
Numbering of elevators, machines, controllers & disconnect switches
Disconnecting means and control
Controller wiring, fuses, grounding, etc.
Governor, overspeed switch, and seal
Code data plate

Hydraulic power unit

Relief valves

Control valve

Tanks

Hydraulic cylinders
Pressure switch

Roped water hydraulic elevators

Low oil protection

Maintenance records

Static control

Earthquake inspection and tests (seismic risk zone 2 or greater)
Auxillary power lowering operation

Inspection operation with open door circuits and inspection hierarchy

TOP OF CAR

Top-of-car stop switch

Car top light and outlet

Top-of-car operating device

Top-of-car clearance, refuge space, and standard railing
Normal terminal stopping devices

Final and emergency terminal stopping devices

Car leveling and anticreep devices

Top emergency exit

OK NG N/A

X

X

XXX XXX XXX XXX [ XXX | X

XX XXX | XX | X | X|X|X|X

XX X | X | X

>

x

X

x

x

XX | XX [ XXX |X

3.9 Floor and emergency identification numbering

3.10 Hoistway Construction

3.11 Hoistway smoke control

3.12 Pipes, wiring, and ducts

3.13 Windows, projections, recesses, and setbacks

3.14 Hoistway clearances

3.15 Multiple hoistways

3.16 Traveling cables and junction boxes

3.17 Door and gate equipment

3.18 Car frame and stiles

3.19 Guide rails, fastenings, and equipment

XXX XXX X[ X|X|X|X

3.20 Governor rope

3.21 Governor releasing carrier

3.22 Wire rope fastening and hitch plate

3.23 Suspension compensation and governor systems

XXX | X

3.27 Crosshead data plate and rope data tags

3.28 Counterweight and counterweight buffer

3.29 Counterweight safeties

x| X<

3.30 Speed Test

3.31 Slack rope test - roped hydraulic elevators

3.32 Traveling sheave-roped-hydraulic elevators installed under A17.1B-1989

and latet

3.34 Earthquake inspection and tests (seismic risk zone 2 or greater)

4  OUTSIDE HOISTWAY

4.1 Car platform guard

4.2 Hoistway doors

4.3 Vision panels

4.4 Hoistway door-locking devices

4.5 Access to hoistway

4.6 Power closing of hoistway doors

4.7 Sequence operation

4.8 Hoistway enclosure

4.9 Elevator parking devices

XXX X | X|X|X|X|X

4.10 Emergency doors in blind hoistways

4.12 Standby power selection switch

x

5 PIT

5.1 Pitaccess, lighting, stop switch & condition

5.2 Bottom clearance, runby & minimum refuge space

5.4 Normal terminal stopping devices

x

5.5 Traveling cables

5.6 Governor-rope tension devices

5.7 Car frame and platform

5.8 Car and counterweight safeties and guiding members

5.11 Buffers and emergency terminal speed-limiting devices

5.12 Car buffers

5.13 Building members

5.14 Supply Piping

XX | X | X

5.15 Overspeed valve

5.16 Earthquake inspection and tests (seismic risk zone 2 or greater)

5.17 Plunger gripper
6 FIREFIGHTERS' SERVICE (FEO)

‘><><><

6.1 Al17.1b-1973 through A17.1b-1980

x

6.2 17.1-1981 through A17.1b-1983

x

6.3 A17.1-1984 through A17.1a-1988 and A17.3

6.4 A17.1b-1989 through A17.1d-2000

6.5 A 17.1-2000/644-00

6.6 A 17.1-2004/644-04

6.7 Al17.1-2007/B44-07

6.8 Al17.1-2010/B44-10

6.9 Al17.1-2013/B44-13

XXX | X |[X|X
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SATIS

Safety. Compliance. Performance.

INSPECTION REPORT

ATIS CONVEYANCE MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS

Agency Information:

Agency Address:

Maintenance Company Information:

Maintenance Company:

Oracle Elevator : Oracle Elevator - Shreveport

Building Information:

Location Address:
Lee A. Nelson Hall

642 Univesity Parkway
Natchitoches, LA 71457

Inspection Information:

Location ID:
735003-6

Location Contact Information:
Name: Thad Warren

Title:

Phone: +13183574402

Email: warrent@nsula.edu

Inspection Date: 8/20/2024
Inspector: Voiles, Jeff ||
Re-Inspection Required: No
Device ID: HO0264

Due Month: February

Code Edition: 1998 - A17.1b
Overspeed Valve?

Capacity: 2100

Inspector Notes:

Testing Results:

Violation Information:

Inspection Start Time: 2:30:00 PM
Inspection Type: Routine/Periodic
Generator Test Performed: No
Device Type: Hydraulic Elevator
Device Use: Passenger
Installation Date: 10/4/2000
Plunger Gripper?

Speed: 100

Inspection End Time: 3:00:00 PM
Inspection Result: Passed - Violations
Re-Inspection Maint Co Required: No
# of Landings: 3

Device Designation: #1

Device Manufacturer: TKE

Cat 5 Required?

New Violations
Violation
1.3 Operating control devices

Previous Violations
Previous Violation

Inspector Comments

Inspector Comments

2.7.9.3- Repair emergency phone located inside of elevator

Corrected?

5.1 Pit access; lighting; stop switch; and condition

3.4 Top-of-car clearance; refuge space; and standard
railing

1.3 Operating control devices
2.5 Housekeeping

IWO372171 | HO264

A17.1- repair light located in the elevator pit area

Some areas of the hoistway has fall hazards, Recommend to provide car top
hand rails

2.14.7.1.3 Repair repair in car Emergency lights

8.6.4.8 Clean debris and stored materials from elevator machine room

2127 INNERBELT BUSINESS CENTER DR, SUITE 210, ST. LOUIS, MO 63114 | PHONE 314-441-3999 | TOLL FREE 855-755-ATIS (2847) | ATIS.COM
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No

No
No



SATIS

Safety. Compliance. Performance.

INSPECTION REPORT

ATIS CONVEYANCE MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS

Checklist and Report for Inspection of Hydraulic Elevators ASME A17.2-2020

ID No: HO0264 Device Type: Hydraulic Elevator
Firm #: 33 Code Edition: 1998 - A17.1b
Inspected By: Voiles, Jeff || Signature:

T/

Date: 8/20/2024
Location Contact Name: Thad Warren

Location Contact Signature:

Inspection Type: Routine/Periodic

Notes: See ASME A17.2 for detailed Code requirements. Numbering is tied to the numbering of A 17.2 Items. OK= meets requirements; NG= doesn't meet requirements; N/A = not applicable.
OK NG N/A

1
11
12
13
14
15
1.6
17
1.8
1.9
1.10
111
1.12
113
1.14
115
1.16
1.17
118
1.19
1.20
2
2.1
2.2
2.3
2.4
25
2.6
2.7
2.8
2.9
2.10
211
212
2.13
2.14
2.30
231
2.32
2.33

2.36
2.37

2.38
2.39
2.40
241
2.42
2.44
2.45

3.1
3.2
3.3
3.4
3.5
3.6
3.7
3.8

IWO372171 | HO264

INSIDE OF CAR

Door reopening device

Stop Switches

Operating control devices

Sills and car floor

Car lighting and receptacles

Car emergency signal

Car door or gate

Door closing force

Power closing of doors or gates

Power opening of doors or gates

Car vision panels and glass car doors
Car enclosure

Emergency exit

Ventilation

Signs and operating device symbols
Rated load, platform area, and data plate
Standby power operation

Restricted opening of car or hoistway doors
Car ride

Earthquake inspection and tests (seismic risk zone 2 or greater)
MACHINE ROOM

Access to machinery space

Headroom

Lighting and receptacles

Machinery space

Housekeeping

Ventilation

Fire extinguisher

Pipes, wiring, and ducts

Guarding of exposed auxiliary equipment
Numbering of elevators, machines, controllers & disconnect switches
Disconnecting means and control
Controller wiring, fuses, grounding, etc.
Governor, overspeed switch, and seal
Code data plate

Hydraulic power unit

Relief valves

Control valve

Tanks

Hydraulic cylinders
Pressure switch

Roped water hydraulic elevators

Low oil protection

Maintenance records

Static control

Earthquake inspection and tests (seismic risk zone 2 or greater)
Auxillary power lowering operation

Inspection operation with open door circuits and inspection hierarchy

TOP OF CAR

Top-of-car stop switch

Car top light and outlet

Top-of-car operating device

Top-of-car clearance, refuge space, and standard railing
Normal terminal stopping devices

Final and emergency terminal stopping devices

Car leveling and anticreep devices

Top emergency exit

OK NG N/A

X

X

XXX XXX XXX XXX [ XXX | X

XX | X | X

XXX | X | X | X|X

XX X | X | X

>

x

X

X

>

XX | X|X

3.9 Floor and emergency identification numbering

3.10 Hoistway Construction

3.11 Hoistway smoke control

3.12 Pipes, wiring, and ducts

3.13 Windows, projections, recesses, and setbacks

3.14 Hoistway clearances

3.15 Multiple hoistways

3.16 Traveling cables and junction boxes

3.17 Door and gate equipment

3.18 Car frame and stiles

3.19 Guide rails, fastenings, and equipment

XXX XXX X[ X|X|X|X

3.20 Governor rope

3.21 Governor releasing carrier

3.22 Wire rope fastening and hitch plate

3.23 Suspension compensation and governor systems

XXX | X

3.27 Crosshead data plate and rope data tags

3.28 Counterweight and counterweight buffer

3.29 Counterweight safeties

x| X<

3.30 Speed Test

3.31 Slack rope test - roped hydraulic elevators

3.32 Traveling sheave-roped-hydraulic elevators installed under A17.1B-1989

and latet

3.34 Earthquake inspection and tests (seismic risk zone 2 or greater)

4  OUTSIDE HOISTWAY

4.1 Car platform guard

4.2 Hoistway doors

4.3 Vision panels

4.4 Hoistway door-locking devices

4.5 Access to hoistway

4.6 Power closing of hoistway doors

4.7 Sequence operation

4.8 Hoistway enclosure

4.9 Elevator parking devices

XXX X | X|X|X|X|X

4.10 Emergency doors in blind hoistways

4.12 Standby power selection switch

x

5 PIT

5.1 Pitaccess, lighting, stop switch & condition

5.2 Bottom clearance, runby & minimum refuge space

5.4 Normal terminal stopping devices

x

5.5 Traveling cables

5.6 Governor-rope tension devices

5.7 Car frame and platform

5.8 Car and counterweight safeties and guiding members

5.11 Buffers and emergency terminal speed-limiting devices

5.12 Car buffers

5.13 Building members

5.14 Supply Piping

XX | X | X

5.15 Overspeed valve

5.16 Earthquake inspection and tests (seismic risk zone 2 or greater)

5.17 Plunger gripper
6 FIREFIGHTERS' SERVICE (FEO)

‘><><><

6.1 Al17.1b-1973 through A17.1b-1980

x

6.2 17.1-1981 through A17.1b-1983

x

6.3 A17.1-1984 through A17.1a-1988 and A17.3

x

6.4 A17.1b-1989 through A17.1d-2000

6.5 A 17.1-2000/644-00

6.6 A 17.1-2004/644-04

6.7 Al17.1-2007/B44-07

6.8 Al17.1-2010/B44-10

6.9 Al17.1-2013/B44-13

XX [ X | X | X
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SATIS

Safety. Compliance. Performance.

INSPECTION REPORT

ATIS CONVEYANCE MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS

Agency Information:

Agency Address:

Maintenance Company Information:

Maintenance Company:

Oracle Elevator : Oracle Elevator - Shreveport

Building Information:

Location Address:
Russel Hall

125 Central Ave
Natchitoches, LA 71457

Inspection Information:

Location ID:
735003-20

Location Contact Information:
Name: Thad Warren

Title:

Phone: +13183574402

Email: warrent@nsula.edu

Inspection Date: 8/20/2024
Inspector: Voiles, Jeff ||
Re-Inspection Required: No
Device ID: HO0265

Due Month: February

Code Edition:

Overspeed Valve?

Capacity: 2100

Inspector Notes:

Testing Results:

Violation Information:

Inspection Start Time: 11:15:00 AM
Inspection Type: Routine/Periodic
Generator Test Performed: No
Device Type: Hydraulic Elevator
Device Use: Passenger
Installation Date: 7/8/1996
Plunger Gripper?

Speed: 125

Inspection End Time: 11:30:00 AM
Inspection Result: Passed - Violations
Re-Inspection Maint Co Required: No
# of Landings: 3

Device Designation: #1

Device Manufacturer: Dover

Cat 5 Required?

Previous Violations
Previous Violation

5.1 Pit access; lighting; stop switch; and condition

IWO372171 | HO265

Inspector Comments

Corrected?

A17.1- Provide a GFI type receptacle located in elevator pit area No
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SATIS

Safety. Compliance. Performance.

INSPECTION REPORT

ATIS CONVEYANCE MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS

Checklist and Report for Inspection of Hydraulic Elevators ASME A17.2-2020

ID No: HO0265 Device Type: Hydraulic Elevator
Firm #: 33 Code Edition:
Inspected By: Voiles, Jeff || Signature:

T/

Date: 8/20/2024
Location Contact Name: Thad Warren

Location Contact Signature:

Inspection Type: Routine/Periodic

Notes: See ASME A17.2 for detailed Code requirements. Numbering is tied to the numbering of A 17.2 Items. OK= meets requirements; NG= doesn't meet requirements; N/A = not applicable.
OK NG N/A

1
11
12
13
14
15
1.6
17
1.8
1.9
1.10
111
1.12
113
1.14
115
1.16
1.17
118
1.19
1.20
2
2.1
2.2
2.3
2.4
25
2.6
2.7
2.8
2.9
2.10
211
212
2.13
2.14
2.30
231
2.32
2.33

2.36
2.37

2.38
2.39
2.40
241
2.42
2.44
2.45

3.1
3.2
3.3
3.4
3.5
3.6
3.7
3.8

IWO372171 | HO265

INSIDE OF CAR

Door reopening device

Stop Switches

Operating control devices

Sills and car floor

Car lighting and receptacles

Car emergency signal

Car door or gate

Door closing force

Power closing of doors or gates

Power opening of doors or gates

Car vision panels and glass car doors
Car enclosure

Emergency exit

Ventilation

Signs and operating device symbols
Rated load, platform area, and data plate
Standby power operation

Restricted opening of car or hoistway doors
Car ride

Earthquake inspection and tests (seismic risk zone 2 or greater)
MACHINE ROOM

Access to machinery space

Headroom

Lighting and receptacles

Machinery space

Housekeeping

Ventilation

Fire extinguisher

Pipes, wiring, and ducts

Guarding of exposed auxiliary equipment
Numbering of elevators, machines, controllers & disconnect switches
Disconnecting means and control
Controller wiring, fuses, grounding, etc.
Governor, overspeed switch, and seal
Code data plate

Hydraulic power unit

Relief valves

Control valve

Tanks

Hydraulic cylinders
Pressure switch

Roped water hydraulic elevators

Low oil protection

Maintenance records

Static control

Earthquake inspection and tests (seismic risk zone 2 or greater)
Auxillary power lowering operation

Inspection operation with open door circuits and inspection hierarchy

TOP OF CAR

Top-of-car stop switch

Car top light and outlet

Top-of-car operating device

Top-of-car clearance, refuge space, and standard railing
Normal terminal stopping devices

Final and emergency terminal stopping devices

Car leveling and anticreep devices

Top emergency exit

OK NG N/A

x

XXX XXX XXX XXX [ XXX | X|X|X

XX XXX | XX | X | X|X|X|X

XX X | X | X

>

x

X

x

x

XX | XX [ XXX |X

3.9 Floor and emergency identification numbering

3.10 Hoistway Construction

3.11 Hoistway smoke control

3.12 Pipes, wiring, and ducts

3.13 Windows, projections, recesses, and setbacks

3.14 Hoistway clearances

3.15 Multiple hoistways

3.16 Traveling cables and junction boxes

3.17 Door and gate equipment

3.18 Car frame and stiles

3.19 Guide rails, fastenings, and equipment

XXX XXX X[ X|X|X|X

3.20 Governor rope

3.21 Governor releasing carrier

3.22 Wire rope fastening and hitch plate

3.23 Suspension compensation and governor systems

XXX | X

3.27 Crosshead data plate and rope data tags

3.28 Counterweight and counterweight buffer

3.29 Counterweight safeties

x| X<

3.30 Speed Test

3.31 Slack rope test - roped hydraulic elevators

3.32 Traveling sheave-roped-hydraulic elevators installed under A17.1B-1989

and latet

3.34 Earthquake inspection and tests (seismic risk zone 2 or greater)

4  OUTSIDE HOISTWAY

4.1 Car platform guard

4.2 Hoistway doors

4.3 Vision panels

4.4 Hoistway door-locking devices

4.5 Access to hoistway

4.6 Power closing of hoistway doors

4.7 Sequence operation

4.8 Hoistway enclosure

4.9 Elevator parking devices

XXX X | X|X|X|X|X

4.10 Emergency doors in blind hoistways

4.12 Standby power selection switch

x

5 PIT

5.1 Pitaccess, lighting, stop switch & condition

5.2 Bottom clearance, runby & minimum refuge space

5.4 Normal terminal stopping devices

x

5.5 Traveling cables

5.6 Governor-rope tension devices

5.7 Car frame and platform

5.8 Car and counterweight safeties and guiding members

5.11 Buffers and emergency terminal speed-limiting devices

5.12 Car buffers

5.13 Building members

5.14 Supply Piping

XX | X | X

5.15 Overspeed valve

5.16 Earthquake inspection and tests (seismic risk zone 2 or greater)

5.17 Plunger gripper
6 FIREFIGHTERS' SERVICE (FEO)

‘><><><

6.1 Al17.1b-1973 through A17.1b-1980

x

6.2 17.1-1981 through A17.1b-1983

x

6.3 A17.1-1984 through A17.1a-1988 and A17.3

x

6.4 A17.1b-1989 through A17.1d-2000

6.5 A 17.1-2000/644-00

6.6 A 17.1-2004/644-04

6.7 Al17.1-2007/B44-07

6.8 Al17.1-2010/B44-10

6.9 Al17.1-2013/B44-13

XX [ X | X | X
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SATIS

Safety. Compliance. Performance.

INSPECTION REPORT

ATIS CONVEYANCE MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS

Agency Information:

Agency Address:

Maintenance Company Information:

Maintenance Company:

Oracle Elevator : Oracle Elevator - Shreveport

Building Information:

Location Address:

Sylvan Friedman Student Union
185 Sam Sibley DR
Natchitoches, LA 71457

Inspection Information:

Location ID:
735003-30

Location Contact Information:
Name: Thad Warren

Title:

Phone: +13183574402

Email: warrent@nsula.edu

Inspection Date: 8/19/2024
Inspector: Voiles, Jeff ||
Re-Inspection Required: No
Device ID: HO0266

Due Month: February

Code Edition:

Overspeed Valve?

Capacity: 2100

Inspector Notes:

Testing Results:

Violation Information:

Inspection Start Time: 1:30:00 PM
Inspection Type: Routine/Periodic
Generator Test Performed: No
Device Type: Hydraulic Elevator
Device Use: Passenger
Installation Date: 2/6/2000
Plunger Gripper?

Speed: 100

Inspection End Time: 2:00:00 PM
Inspection Result: Passed - Violations
Re-Inspection Maint Co Required: No
# of Landings: 2

Device Designation: #1

Device Manufacturer: Schindler

Cat 5 Required?

Previous Violations
Previous Violation

2.5 Housekeeping

5.1 Pit access; lighting; stop switch; and condition

IWO372171 | HO266

Inspector Comments

Al17.1- 4.8.2.6 Remove all non-related elevator materials from elevator machine room

8.6.4.7 Clean elevator pit

2127 INNERBELT BUSINESS CENTER DR, SUITE 210, ST. LOUIS, MO 63114 | PHONE 314-441-3999 | TOLL FREE 855-755-ATIS (2847) | ATIS.COM

Corrected?

No
No



SATIS

Safety. Compliance. Performance.

INSPECTION REPORT

ATIS CONVEYANCE MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS

Checklist and Report for Inspection of Hydraulic Elevators ASME A17.2-2020

ID No: HO0266 Device Type: Hydraulic Elevator
Firm #: 33 Code Edition:
Inspected By: Voiles, Jeff || Signature:

T/

Date: 8/19/2024
Location Contact Name: Thad Warren

Location Contact Signature:

Inspection Type: Routine/Periodic

Notes: See ASME A17.2 for detailed Code requirements. Numbering is tied to the numbering of A 17.2 Items. OK= meets requirements; NG= doesn't meet requirements; N/A = not applicable.
OK NG N/A

1
11
12
13
14
15
1.6
17
1.8
1.9
1.10
111
1.12
113
1.14
115
1.16
1.17
118
1.19
1.20
2
2.1
2.2
2.3
2.4
25
2.6
2.7
2.8
2.9
2.10
211
212
2.13
2.14
2.30
231
2.32
2.33

2.36
2.37

2.38
2.39
2.40
241
2.42
2.44
2.45

3.1
3.2
3.3
3.4
3.5
3.6
3.7
3.8

IWO372171 | HO266

INSIDE OF CAR

Door reopening device

Stop Switches

Operating control devices

Sills and car floor

Car lighting and receptacles

Car emergency signal

Car door or gate

Door closing force

Power closing of doors or gates

Power opening of doors or gates

Car vision panels and glass car doors
Car enclosure

Emergency exit

Ventilation

Signs and operating device symbols
Rated load, platform area, and data plate
Standby power operation

Restricted opening of car or hoistway doors
Car ride

Earthquake inspection and tests (seismic risk zone 2 or greater)
MACHINE ROOM

Access to machinery space

Headroom

Lighting and receptacles

Machinery space

Housekeeping

Ventilation

Fire extinguisher

Pipes, wiring, and ducts

Guarding of exposed auxiliary equipment
Numbering of elevators, machines, controllers & disconnect switches
Disconnecting means and control
Controller wiring, fuses, grounding, etc.
Governor, overspeed switch, and seal
Code data plate

Hydraulic power unit

Relief valves

Control valve

Tanks

Hydraulic cylinders
Pressure switch

Roped water hydraulic elevators

Low oil protection

Maintenance records

Static control

Earthquake inspection and tests (seismic risk zone 2 or greater)
Auxillary power lowering operation

Inspection operation with open door circuits and inspection hierarchy

TOP OF CAR

Top-of-car stop switch

Car top light and outlet

Top-of-car operating device

Top-of-car clearance, refuge space, and standard railing
Normal terminal stopping devices

Final and emergency terminal stopping devices

Car leveling and anticreep devices

Top emergency exit

OK NG N/A

x

XXX XXX XXX XXX [ XXX | X|X|X

XX | X | X

XXX | X | X | X|X

XX X | X | X

>

x

X

x

x

XX | XX [ XXX |X

3.9 Floor and emergency identification numbering

3.10 Hoistway Construction

3.11 Hoistway smoke control

3.12 Pipes, wiring, and ducts

3.13 Windows, projections, recesses, and setbacks

3.14 Hoistway clearances

3.15 Multiple hoistways

3.16 Traveling cables and junction boxes

3.17 Door and gate equipment

3.18 Car frame and stiles

3.19 Guide rails, fastenings, and equipment

XXX XXX X[ X|X|X|X

3.20 Governor rope

3.21 Governor releasing carrier

3.22 Wire rope fastening and hitch plate

3.23 Suspension compensation and governor systems

XXX | X

3.27 Crosshead data plate and rope data tags

3.28 Counterweight and counterweight buffer

3.29 Counterweight safeties

x| X<

3.30 Speed Test

3.31 Slack rope test - roped hydraulic elevators

3.32 Traveling sheave-roped-hydraulic elevators installed under A17.1B-1989

and latet

3.34 Earthquake inspection and tests (seismic risk zone 2 or greater)

4  OUTSIDE HOISTWAY

4.1 Car platform guard

4.2 Hoistway doors

4.3 Vision panels

4.4 Hoistway door-locking devices

4.5 Access to hoistway

4.6 Power closing of hoistway doors

4.7 Sequence operation

4.8 Hoistway enclosure

4.9 Elevator parking devices

XXX X | X|X|X|X|X

4.10 Emergency doors in blind hoistways

4.12 Standby power selection switch

x

5 PIT

5.1 Pitaccess, lighting, stop switch & condition

5.2 Bottom clearance, runby & minimum refuge space

5.4 Normal terminal stopping devices

x

5.5 Traveling cables

5.6 Governor-rope tension devices

5.7 Car frame and platform

5.8 Car and counterweight safeties and guiding members

5.11 Buffers and emergency terminal speed-limiting devices

5.12 Car buffers

5.13 Building members

5.14 Supply Piping

XX | X | X

5.15 Overspeed valve

5.16 Earthquake inspection and tests (seismic risk zone 2 or greater)

5.17 Plunger gripper
6 FIREFIGHTERS' SERVICE (FEO)

‘><><><

6.1 Al17.1b-1973 through A17.1b-1980

x

6.2 17.1-1981 through A17.1b-1983

x

6.3 A17.1-1984 through A17.1a-1988 and A17.3

6.4 A17.1b-1989 through A17.1d-2000

6.5 A 17.1-2000/644-00

6.6 A 17.1-2004/644-04

6.7 Al17.1-2007/B44-07

6.8 Al17.1-2010/B44-10

6.9 Al17.1-2013/B44-13

XXX | X |[X|X
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SATIS

Safety. Compliance. Performance.

INSPECTION REPORT

ATIS CONVEYANCE MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS

Agency Information:

Agency Address:

Maintenance Company Information:

Maintenance Company:

Oracle Elevator : Oracle Elevator - Shreveport

Building Information:

Location Address:

A.A. Fredericks Fine Arts Center
150 Central Ave

Natchitoches, LA 71457

Inspection Information:

Location ID:
735003-12

Location Contact Information:
Name: Thad Warren

Title:

Phone: +13183574402

Email: warrent@nsula.edu

Inspection Date: 8/20/2024
Inspector: Voiles, Jeff ||
Re-Inspection Required: No
Device ID: H0267

Due Month: February

Code Edition: 1980 - A17.1b
Overspeed Valve?

Capacity: 2500

Inspector Notes:

Testing Results:

Violation Information:

Inspection Start Time: 8:00:00 AM
Inspection Type: Routine/Periodic
Generator Test Performed: No
Device Type: Hydraulic Elevator
Device Use: Passenger
Installation Date: 4/8/1981
Plunger Gripper?

Speed: 125

Inspection End Time: 8:30:00 AM
Inspection Result: Passed - Violations
Re-Inspection Maint Co Required: No
# of Landings: 3

Device Designation: #1 Passenger
Device Manufacturer: Dover

Cat 5 Required?

New Violations
Violation

Inspector Comments

1.18 Restricted opening of car or hoistway doors

5.1 Pit access; lighting; stop switch; and condition

Previous Violations
Previous Violation

3.17 Door and gate equipment
5.1 Pit access; lighting; stop switch; and condition
2.5 Housekeeping

IWO372171 | HO267

9.2.5.3- repair elevator car door restrictor, not operating properly
1.3.9.5- repair elevator pit lighting

Inspector Comments

Corrected?
NEC- 620.4 - Provide electrical covers for missing hoist way door interlocks No
Al17.1- 8.6.4.7 Clean the elevator pit area No
8.6.4.8 Clean elevator machine room No

2127 INNERBELT BUSINESS CENTER DR, SUITE 210, ST. LOUIS, MO 63114 | PHONE 314-441-3999 | TOLL FREE 855-755-ATIS (2847) | ATIS.COM



SATIS

Safety. Compliance. Performance.

INSPECTION REPORT

ATIS CONVEYANCE MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS

Checklist and Report for Inspection of Hydraulic Elevators ASME A17.2-2020

ID No: HO0267 Device Type: Hydraulic Elevator
Firm #: 33 Code Edition: 1980 - A17.1b
Inspected By: Voiles, Jeff || Signature:

T/

Date: 8/20/2024
Location Contact Name: Thad Warren

Location Contact Signature:

Inspection Type: Routine/Periodic

Notes: See ASME A17.2 for detailed Code requirements. Numbering is tied to the numbering of A 17.2 Items. OK= meets requirements; NG= doesn't meet requirements; N/A = not applicable.
OK NG N/A

1
11
12
13
14
15
1.6
17
1.8
1.9
1.10
111
1.12
113
1.14
115
1.16
1.17
118
1.19
1.20
2
2.1
2.2
2.3
2.4
25
2.6
2.7
2.8
2.9
2.10
211
212
2.13
2.14
2.30
231
2.32
2.33

2.36
2.37

2.38
2.39
2.40
241
2.42
2.44
2.45

3.1
3.2
3.3
3.4
3.5
3.6
3.7
3.8

IWO372171 | HO267

INSIDE OF CAR

Door reopening device

Stop Switches

Operating control devices

Sills and car floor

Car lighting and receptacles

Car emergency signal

Car door or gate

Door closing force

Power closing of doors or gates

Power opening of doors or gates

Car vision panels and glass car doors
Car enclosure

Emergency exit

Ventilation

Signs and operating device symbols
Rated load, platform area, and data plate
Standby power operation

Restricted opening of car or hoistway doors
Car ride

Earthquake inspection and tests (seismic risk zone 2 or greater)
MACHINE ROOM

Access to machinery space

Headroom

Lighting and receptacles

Machinery space

Housekeeping

Ventilation

Fire extinguisher

Pipes, wiring, and ducts

Guarding of exposed auxiliary equipment
Numbering of elevators, machines, controllers & disconnect switches
Disconnecting means and control
Controller wiring, fuses, grounding, etc.
Governor, overspeed switch, and seal
Code data plate

Hydraulic power unit

Relief valves

Control valve

Tanks

Hydraulic cylinders
Pressure switch

Roped water hydraulic elevators

Low oil protection

Maintenance records

Static control

Earthquake inspection and tests (seismic risk zone 2 or greater)
Auxillary power lowering operation

Inspection operation with open door circuits and inspection hierarchy

TOP OF CAR

Top-of-car stop switch

Car top light and outlet

Top-of-car operating device

Top-of-car clearance, refuge space, and standard railing
Normal terminal stopping devices

Final and emergency terminal stopping devices

Car leveling and anticreep devices

Top emergency exit

OK NG N/A

x

XX XXX XXX XX [ XXX | X|X|[X

x

XX | X | X

XXX | X | X | X|X

XX X | X | X

>

x

X

x

x

XX | XX [ XXX |X

3.9 Floor and emergency identification numbering

3.10 Hoistway Construction

3.11 Hoistway smoke control

3.12 Pipes, wiring, and ducts

3.13 Windows, projections, recesses, and setbacks

3.14 Hoistway clearances

3.15 Multiple hoistways

3.16 Traveling cables and junction boxes

XXX | X[ X|X|X|X

3.17 Door and gate equipment

3.18 Car frame and stiles

3.19 Guide rails, fastenings, and equipment

X | X<

3.20 Governor rope

3.21 Governor releasing carrier

3.22 Wire rope fastening and hitch plate

3.23 Suspension compensation and governor systems

XXX | X

3.27 Crosshead data plate and rope data tags

3.28 Counterweight and counterweight buffer

3.29 Counterweight safeties

x| X<

3.30 Speed Test

3.31 Slack rope test - roped hydraulic elevators

3.32 Traveling sheave-roped-hydraulic elevators installed under A17.1B-1989

an

d latet

3.34 Earthquake inspection and tests (seismic risk zone 2 or greater)

4  OUTSIDE HOISTWAY

4.1 Car platform guard

4.2 Hoistway doors

4.3 Vision panels

4.4 Hoistway door-locking devices

4.5 Access to hoistway

4.6 Power closing of hoistway doors

4.7 Sequence operation

4.8 Hoistway enclosure

4.9 Elevator parking devices

XXX X | X|X|X|X|X

4.10 Emergency doors in blind hoistways

4.12 Standby power selection switch

x

5 PIT

5.1 Pitaccess, lighting, stop switch & condition

5.2 Bottom clearance, runby & minimum refuge space

5.4 Normal terminal stopping devices

x

5.5 Traveling cables

5.6 Governor-rope tension devices

5.7 Car frame and platform

5.8 Car and counterweight safeties and guiding members

5.11 Buffers and emergency terminal speed-limiting devices

5.12 Car buffers

5.13 Building members

5.14 Supply Piping

XX | X | X

5.15 Overspeed valve

5.16 Earthquake inspection and tests (seismic risk zone 2 or greater)

5.17 Plunger gripper
6 FIREFIGHTERS' SERVICE (FEO)

‘><><><

6.1 Al17.1b-1973 through A17.1b-1980

6.2 17.1-1981 through A17.1b-1983

6.3 A17.1-1984 through A17.1a-1988 and A17.3

6.4 A17.1b-1989 through A17.1d-2000

6.5 A 17.1-2000/644-00

6.6 A 17.1-2004/644-04

6.7 Al17.1-2007/B44-07

6.8 Al17.1-2010/B44-10

6.9 Al17.1-2013/B44-13

XXX | X[ X | X|X|X
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SATIS

Safety. Compliance. Performance.

INSPECTION REPORT

ATIS CONVEYANCE MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS

Agency Information:

Agency Address:

Maintenance Company Information:

Maintenance Company:

Oracle Elevator : Oracle Elevator - Shreveport

Building Information:

Location Address:

A.A. Fredericks Fine Arts Center
150 Central Ave

Natchitoches, LA 71457

Inspection Information:

Location ID:
735003-12

Location Contact Information:
Name: Thad Warren

Title:

Phone: +13183574402

Email: warrent@nsula.edu

Inspection Date: 8/20/2024
Inspector: Voiles, Jeff ||
Re-Inspection Required: No
Device ID: HO0268

Due Month: February
Code Edition:

Cat 5 Required?
Inspector Notes:
Testing Results:

Violation Information:

Inspection Start Time: 8:30:00 AM
Inspection Type: Routine/Periodic
Generator Test Performed: No

Device Type: \Vertical Platform Lift -
Hydro

Device Use: Service
Installation Date: 2/24/1981
Capacity: 4000

Inspection End Time: 9:00:00 AM
Inspection Result: Passed - Violations
Re-Inspection Maint Co Required: No
# of Landings: 2

Device Designation: #2 Stage Lift
Device Manufacturer: Dover
Speed: 75

Previous Violations
Previous Violation

Inspector Comments

Corrected?

2.4 Machine space
5.1 Pit access; lighting; stop switch; and condition
2.4 Machine space

IWO372171 | HO268

A17.1- Repair oil leaks on pump unit, oil is leaking onto floor area
A17.1- Provide non-flammable cover over sup hole located in elevator pit
A17.1- Replace bad pump motor belts

2127 INNERBELT BUSINESS CENTER DR, SUITE 210, ST. LOUIS, MO 63114 | PHONE 314-441-3999 | TOLL FREE 855-755-ATIS (2847) | ATIS.COM

No
No
No



SATIS

Safety. Compliance. Performance.

INSPECTION REPORT

ATIS CONVEYANCE MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS

ID No: H0268 Device Type: Vertical Platform Lift - Hydro
Firm #: 33 Code Edition:
Inspected By: Voiles, Jeff || Signature:

Checklist and Report for Inspection of Hydraulic Elevators ASME A17.2-2020

T/

Date: 8/20/2024
Location Contact Name: Thad Warren

Location Contact Signature:

Inspection Type: Routine/Periodic

Notes: See ASME A17.2 for detailed Code requirements. Numbering is tied to the numbering of A 17.2 Items. OK= meets requirements; NG= doesn't meet requirements; N/A = not applicable.

1
11
12
13
14
15
1.6
17
1.8
1.9
1.10
111
1.12
113
1.14
115
1.16
1.17
118
1.19
1.20
2
2.1
2.2
2.3
2.4
25
2.6
2.7
2.8
2.9
2.10
211
212
2.13
2.14
2.30
231
2.32
2.33

2.36
2.37

2.38
2.39
2.40
241
2.42
2.44
2.45

3.1
3.2
3.3
3.4
3.5
3.6
3.7
3.8

IWO372171 | HO268

INSIDE OF CAR

Door reopening device

Stop Switches

Operating control devices

Sills and car floor

Car lighting and receptacles

Car emergency signal

Car door or gate

Door closing force

Power closing of doors or gates

Power opening of doors or gates

Car vision panels and glass car doors
Car enclosure

Emergency exit

Ventilation

Signs and operating device symbols
Rated load, platform area, and data plate
Standby power operation

Restricted opening of car or hoistway doors
Car ride

Earthquake inspection and tests (seismic risk zone 2 or greater)
MACHINE ROOM

Access to machinery space

Headroom

Lighting and receptacles

Machinery space

Housekeeping

Ventilation

Fire extinguisher

Pipes, wiring, and ducts

Guarding of exposed auxiliary equipment
Numbering of elevators, machines, controllers & disconnect switches
Disconnecting means and control
Controller wiring, fuses, grounding, etc.
Governor, overspeed switch, and seal
Code data plate

Hydraulic power unit

Relief valves

Control valve

Tanks

Hydraulic cylinders
Pressure switch

Roped water hydraulic elevators

Low oil protection

Maintenance records

Static control

Earthquake inspection and tests (seismic risk zone 2 or greater)
Auxillary power lowering operation

Inspection operation with open door circuits and inspection hierarchy

TOP OF CAR

Top-of-car stop switch

Car top light and outlet

Top-of-car operating device

Top-of-car clearance, refuge space, and standard railing
Normal terminal stopping devices

Final and emergency terminal stopping devices

Car leveling and anticreep devices

Top emergency exit

OK NG N/A

x

XXX XXX XXX XXX [ XXX | X|X|X

x| X

X

XX XXX XX | XX | X | X|X|X|X

>

x

XXX | XX |[X|X

XX | XX [ XXX |X

OK NG N/A

3.9 Floor and emergency identification numbering
3.10 Hoistway Construction

3.11 Hoistway smoke control

3.12 Pipes, wiring, and ducts

3.13 Windows, projections, recesses, and setbacks
3.14 Hoistway clearances

3.15 Multiple hoistways

3.16 Traveling cables and junction boxes

3.17 Door and gate equipment

3.18 Car frame and stiles

3.19 Guide rails, fastenings, and equipment

3.20 Governor rope

3.21 Governor releasing carrier

3.22 Wire rope fastening and hitch plate

3.23 Suspension compensation and governor systems
3.27 Crosshead data plate and rope data tags

3.28 Counterweight and counterweight buffer

3.29 Counterweight safeties

3.30 Speed Test

3.31 Slack rope test - roped hydraulic elevators
3.32 Traveling sheave-roped-hydraulic elevators installed under A17.1B-1989
3.34 Earthquake inspection and tests (seismic risk zone 2 or greater)
4 OUTSIDE HOISTWAY

4.1 Car platform guard

4.2 Hoistway doors

4.3 Vision panels

4.4 Hoistway door-locking devices

4.5 Access to hoistway

4.6 Power closing of hoistway doors

4.7 Sequence operation

4.8 Hoistway enclosure

4.9 Elevator parking devices

4.10 Emergency doors in blind hoistways

4.12 Standby power selection switch

5 PIT

5.1 Pitaccess, lighting, stop switch & condition

5.2 Bottom clearance, runby & minimum refuge space

5.4 Normal terminal stopping devices
5.5 Traveling cables

5.6
5.7

Governor-rope tension devices
Car frame and platform

5.8

5.11
5.12
5813
5.14
BAD

Car and counterweight safeties and guiding members
Buffers and emergency terminal speed-limiting devices
Car buffers

Building members

Supply Piping

Overspeed valve

5.16 Earthquake inspection and tests (seismic risk zone 2 or greater)
5.17 Plunger gripper

6 FIREFIGHTERS' SERVICE (FEO)

6.1 A17.1b-1973 through A17.1b-1980

6.2 17.1-1981 through A17.1b-1983

6.3 A17.1-1984 through A17.1a-1988 and A17.3

6.4 A17.1b-1989 through A17.1d-2000

6.5 A 17.1-2000/644-00

6.6 A 17.1-2004/644-04

6.7 Al17.1-2007/B44-07

6.8 A17.1-2010/B44-10

6.9 Al17.1-2013/B44-13
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SATIS

Safety. Compliance. Performance.

INSPECTION REPORT

ATIS CONVEYANCE MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS

Agency Information:

Agency Address:

Maintenance Company Information:

Maintenance Company:

Oracle Elevator : Oracle Elevator - Shreveport

Building Information:

Location Address:
Fournet Hall

334 Caspari St.
Natchitoches, LA 71457

Inspection Information:

Location ID:
735003-3

Location Contact Information:
Name: Thad Warren

Title:

Phone: +13183574402

Email: warrent@nsula.edu

Inspection Date: 8/20/2024
Inspector: Voiles, Jeff ||
Re-Inspection Required: No
Device ID: HO0259

Due Month: February

Code Edition:

Overspeed Valve?

Capacity: 2500

Inspector Notes:

Testing Results:

Violation Information:

Inspection Start Time: 3:00:00 PM
Inspection Type: Routine/Periodic
Generator Test Performed: No
Device Type: Hydraulic Elevator
Device Use: Passenger
Installation Date: 11/6/1983
Plunger Gripper?

Speed: 100

Inspection End Time: 4:00:00 PM
Inspection Result: Passed - Violations
Re-Inspection Maint Co Required: No
# of Landings: 2

Device Designation: #1

Device Manufacturer: Dover

Cat 5 Required?

Previous Violations
Previous Violation

1.18 Restricted opening of car or hoistway
doors

5.1 Pit access; lighting; stop switch; and
condition

5.1 Pit access; lighting; stop switch; and
condition

IWO372171 | HO259

Inspector Comments
8.6.413 Repair car door restrictor

Al17.1- 8.6.4.7 Clean the elevator pit area

A17.1- 2.2.4.2 Ladder located in the elevator pit area must extend at least 48 inches above

the sill floor level

2127 INNERBELT BUSINESS CENTER DR, SUITE 210, ST. LOUIS, MO 63114 | PHONE 314-441-3999 | TOLL FREE 855-755-ATIS (2847) | ATIS.COM
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SATIS

Safety. Compliance. Performance.

INSPECTION REPORT

ATIS CONVEYANCE MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS

Checklist and Report for Inspection of Hydraulic Elevators ASME A17.2-2020

ID No: HO0259 Device Type: Hydraulic Elevator
Firm #: 33 Code Edition:
Inspected By: Voiles, Jeff || Signature:

T/

Date: 8/20/2024
Location Contact Name: Thad Warren

Location Contact Signature:

Inspection Type: Routine/Periodic

Notes: See ASME A17.2 for detailed Code requirements. Numbering is tied to the numbering of A 17.2 Items. OK= meets requirements; NG= doesn't meet requirements; N/A = not applicable.
OK NG N/A

1
11
12
13
14
15
1.6
17
1.8
1.9
1.10
111
1.12
113
1.14
115
1.16
1.17
118
1.19
1.20
2
2.1
2.2
2.3
2.4
25
2.6
2.7
2.8
2.9
2.10
211
212
2.13
2.14
2.30
231
2.32
2.33

2.36
2.37

2.38
2.39
2.40
241
2.42
2.44
2.45

3.1
3.2
3.3
3.4
3.5
3.6
3.7
3.8

IWO372171 | HO259

INSIDE OF CAR

Door reopening device

Stop Switches

Operating control devices

Sills and car floor

Car lighting and receptacles

Car emergency signal

Car door or gate

Door closing force

Power closing of doors or gates

Power opening of doors or gates

Car vision panels and glass car doors
Car enclosure

Emergency exit

Ventilation

Signs and operating device symbols
Rated load, platform area, and data plate
Standby power operation

Restricted opening of car or hoistway doors
Car ride

Earthquake inspection and tests (seismic risk zone 2 or greater)
MACHINE ROOM

Access to machinery space

Headroom

Lighting and receptacles

Machinery space

Housekeeping

Ventilation

Fire extinguisher

Pipes, wiring, and ducts

Guarding of exposed auxiliary equipment
Numbering of elevators, machines, controllers & disconnect switches
Disconnecting means and control
Controller wiring, fuses, grounding, etc.
Governor, overspeed switch, and seal
Code data plate

Hydraulic power unit

Relief valves

Control valve

Tanks

Hydraulic cylinders
Pressure switch

Roped water hydraulic elevators

Low oil protection

Maintenance records

Static control

Earthquake inspection and tests (seismic risk zone 2 or greater)
Auxillary power lowering operation

Inspection operation with open door circuits and inspection hierarchy

TOP OF CAR

Top-of-car stop switch

Car top light and outlet

Top-of-car operating device

Top-of-car clearance, refuge space, and standard railing
Normal terminal stopping devices

Final and emergency terminal stopping devices

Car leveling and anticreep devices

Top emergency exit

OK NG N/A

x

XX XXX XXX XX [ XXX | X|X|[X

x

XX XXX | XX | X | X|X|X|X

XX X | X | X

>

x

X

x

x

XX | XX [ XXX |X

3.9 Floor and emergency identification numbering

3.10 Hoistway Construction

3.11 Hoistway smoke control

3.12 Pipes, wiring, and ducts

3.13 Windows, projections, recesses, and setbacks

3.14 Hoistway clearances

3.15 Multiple hoistways

3.16 Traveling cables and junction boxes

3.17 Door and gate equipment

3.18 Car frame and stiles

3.19 Guide rails, fastenings, and equipment

XXX XXX X[ X|X|X|X

3.20 Governor rope

3.21 Governor releasing carrier

3.22 Wire rope fastening and hitch plate

3.23 Suspension compensation and governor systems

XXX | X

3.27 Crosshead data plate and rope data tags

3.28 Counterweight and counterweight buffer

3.29 Counterweight safeties

x| X<

3.30 Speed Test

3.31 Slack rope test - roped hydraulic elevators

3.32 Traveling sheave-roped-hydraulic elevators installed under A17.1B-1989

and latet

3.34 Earthquake inspection and tests (seismic risk zone 2 or greater)

4  OUTSIDE HOISTWAY

4.1 Car platform guard

4.2 Hoistway doors

4.3 Vision panels

4.4 Hoistway door-locking devices

4.5 Access to hoistway

4.6 Power closing of hoistway doors

4.7 Sequence operation

4.8 Hoistway enclosure

4.9 Elevator parking devices

XXX X | X|X|X|X|X

4.10 Emergency doors in blind hoistways

4.12 Standby power selection switch

x

5 PIT

5.1 Pitaccess, lighting, stop switch & condition

5.2 Bottom clearance, runby & minimum refuge space

5.4 Normal terminal stopping devices

x

5.5 Traveling cables

5.6 Governor-rope tension devices

5.7 Car frame and platform

5.8 Car and counterweight safeties and guiding members

5.11 Buffers and emergency terminal speed-limiting devices

5.12 Car buffers

5.13 Building members

5.14 Supply Piping

XX | X | X

5.15 Overspeed valve

5.16 Earthquake inspection and tests (seismic risk zone 2 or greater)

5.17 Plunger gripper
6 FIREFIGHTERS' SERVICE (FEO)

‘><><><

6.1 Al17.1b-1973 through A17.1b-1980

x

6.2 17.1-1981 through A17.1b-1983

6.3 A17.1-1984 through A17.1a-1988 and A17.3

6.4 A17.1b-1989 through A17.1d-2000

6.5 A 17.1-2000/644-00

6.6 A 17.1-2004/644-04

6.7 Al17.1-2007/B44-07

6.8 Al17.1-2010/B44-10

6.9 Al17.1-2013/B44-13

XXX | XX |[X|X
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SATIS

Safety. Compliance. Performance. INSPECTION REPO RT ATIS CONVEYANCE MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS

Agency Information:

Agency Address:

Maintenance Company Information:

Maintenance Company:
Oracle Elevator : Oracle Elevator - Shreveport

Building Information:

Location Address: Location ID: Location Contact Information:
Eugene P Watson Memorial Library ~ 735003-43 Name: Dale Wohletz

911 Univesity Parkway Title:

Natchitoches, LA 71497 Phone: +13183574402

Email: wohletz@nsula.edu

Inspection Information:

Inspection Date: 4/2/2025 Inspection Start Time: 1:00:00 PM Inspection End Time: 3:00:00 PM
Inspector: Voiles, Jeff || Inspection Type: Alteration Acceptance Inspection Result: Passed - Violations
Re-Inspection Required: No Generator Test Performed: No Re-Inspection Maint Co Required: No
Device ID: T0112 Device Type: Traction Elevator # of Landings: 3

Due Month: February Device Use: Passenger Device Designation: #3

Code Edition: 2010/ CSA B44 - Installation Date: 4/2/2025 Device Manufacturer: Smartrise
Al7.1

Cat 5 Required? Capacity: 2000 Speed: 150

Inspector Notes:
Testing Results: Gov Elec Switch (fpm): 191, Gov Mech Jaw (fpm): 208, Pull-Thru (Ibs): 404,

Violation Information:
New Violations

Violation Inspector Comments

4.7 Sequence operation 2.29.1- provide a CAR ID #3 on first floor hall door frame

2.43 Emergency brake; ascending car overspeed; and unintended 8.6.4.27- support the elevator hoist rope gripper located in the elevator machine

car movement protection room

2.11 Disconnecting means and control 2.26.4- provide larger lettering on the 110 V AC disconnect located in the elevator
machine room

2.8 Pipes; wiring and ducts NEC-624.4- provide missing covers over the holes in the elevator duct that is

located in the elevator machine room
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SATIS

Safety. Compliance. Performance.

INSPECTION REPORT

ATIS CONVEYANCE MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS

Checklist and Report for Inspection of Electric Elevators ASME A17.2-2020

Date: 4/2/2025

Location Contact Name: Dale Wohletz

Address: Eugene P Watson Memorial Library, 911 Univesity Parkway, Natchitoches, LA 71497
ID No: TO0112 Device Type: Traction Elevator

Firm #: 33 Code Edition: 2010/ CSA B44 - Al7.1

Inspected By: Voiles, Jeff || Signature:

THA

Location Contact Signature:

Inspection Type: Alteration Acceptance

Notes: See ASME A17.2 for detailed Code requirements. Numbering is tied to the numbering of A 17.2 Items. OK= meets requirements; NG= doesn't meet requirements; N/A = not applicable.

1 INSIDE OF CAR

1.1 Door reopening device

1.2 Stop Switches

1.3 Operating control devices

1.4 Sills and car floor

1.5 Car lighting and receptacles

1.6 Car emergency signal

1.7 Car door or gate

1.8 Door closing force

1.9 Power closing of doors or gates

1.10 Power opening of doors or gates

1.11 Car vision panels and glass car doors

1.12 Car enclosure

1.13 Emergency exit

1.14 Ventilation

1.15 Signs and operating device symbols

1.16 Rated load, platform area, and data plate

1.17 Standby power operation

1.18 Restricted opening of car or hoistway doors

1.19 Car ride

1.20 Earthquake inspection and tests (seismic risk zone 2 or greater)

2  MACHINE ROOM

2.1 Access to machinery space

2.2 Headroom

2.3 Lighting and receptacles

2.4 Machinery space

2.5 Housekeeping

2.6 Ventilation

2.7 Fire extinguisher

2.8 Pipes, wiring, and ducts

2.9 Guarding of exposed auxiliary equipment

2.10 Numbering of elevators, machines, controllers & disconnect switches

2.11 Disconnecting means and control

2.12 Controller wiring, fuses, grounding, etc.

2.13 Governor, overspeed switch, and seal

2.14 Code data plate

2.15 Static control

2.16 Overhead beam and fastenings

2.17 Drive machine brake

2.18 Traction-drive machines

2.19 Gears, bearings, and flexible couplings

2.20 Winding drum machine & slack rope device, stop-motion switch, &
rope fastening

2.21 Belt- or chain-drive machine

2.22 Motor generator

2.23 Absorption of regenerated power

2.24 AC drives from a DC source

2.25 Traction sheaves

2.26 Secondary and deflector sheaves

2.27 Rope fastenings

2.28 Terminal stopping devices

2.29 Car and counterweight safeties

2.40 Maintenance records

2.42 Earthquake inspection and tests (seismic risk zone 2 or greater)

3 TOP OF CAR

3.1 Top-of-car stop switch

3.2 Car top light and outlet

3.3 Top-of-car operating device

3.4 Top-of-car clearance, refuge space, and standard railing
3.5 Normal terminal stopping devices

3.6 Final and emergency terminal stopping devices

IW0421297 | T0112

OK NG N/A

x

XX XXX XXX XXX XXX | X | X | X | X

XXX | X | X |X|X

x

x

XX XXX | X|X|X

XX | XX [ XXX |X

XXX | XX | X

3.7 Car leveling and anticreep devices

3.8 Top emergency exit

3.9 Floor and emergency identification numbering
3.10 Hoistway construction

3.11 Hoistway smoke control

3.12 Pipes, wiring, and ducts

3.13 Windows, projections, recesses, and setbacks
3.14 Hoistway clearances

3.15 Multiple hoistways

3.16 Traveling cables and junction boxes

3.17 Door and gate equipment

3.18 Car frame and stiles

3.19 Guide rails, fastenings, and equipment

3.20 Governor rope

3.21 Governor releasing carrier

3.22 Wire rope fastening and hitch plate

3.23 Suspension compensation and governor systems
3.27 Crosshead data plate and rope data tags

3.28 Counterweight and counterweight buffer

3.29 Counterweight safeties

3.30 Speed Test

3.33 Compensating ropes and chains

3.34 Earthquake inspection and tests (seismic risk zone 2 or greater)
4 OUTSIDE HOISTWAY

4.1 Car platform guard

4.2 Hoistway doors

4.3 Vision panels

4.4 Hoistway door-locking devices

4.5 Access to hoistway

4.6 Power closing of hoistway doors

4.7 Sequence operation

4.8 Hoistway enclosure

4.9 Elevator parking devices

4.10 Emergency doors in blind hoistways

4.12 Standby power selection switch

5 PIT

5.1 Pitaccess, lighting, stop switch & condition
5.2 Bottom clearance, runby & minimum refuge space
5.3 Final and emergency terminal stopping devices
5.4 Normal terminal stopping devices

5.5 Traveling cables

5.6 Governor-rope tension devices

5.7 Car frame and platform

5.8 Car and counterweight safeties and guiding members
5.9 Buffers and emergency terminal speed-limiting devices
5.10 Compensating chains, ropes & sheaves

5.12 Car buffers

5.13 Building members

5.16 Earthquake inspection and tests (seismic risk zone 2 or greater)
6  FIREFIGHTERS' SERVICE (FEO)

6.1 A17.1b-1973 through A17.1b-1980

6.2 17.1-1981 through A17.1b-1983

6.3 A17.1-1984 through A17.1a-1988 and A17.3

6.4 A17.1b-1989 through A17.1d-2000

6.5 A 17.1-2000/644-00

6.6 A 17.1-2004/644-04

6.7 Al17.1-2007/B44-07

6.8 Al17.1-2010/B44-10

6.9 A17.1-2013/B44-13
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OK NG N/A

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X
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X
X

X

X
X

X

X

X

X

X

X
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SATIS

Safety. Compliance. Performance. INSPECTION REPO RT ATIS CONVEYANCE MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS

Agency Information:

Agency Address:

Maintenance Company Information:

Maintenance Company:
Oracle Elevator : Oracle Elevator - Shreveport

Building Information:

Location Address: Location ID: Location Contact Information:
Eugene P Watson Memorial Library ~ 735003-43 Name: Dale Wohletz

911 Univesity Parkway Title:

Natchitoches, LA 71497 Phone: +13183574402

Email: wohletz@nsula.edu

Inspection Information:

Inspection Date: 4/2/2025 Inspection Start Time: 9:00:00 AM Inspection End Time: 11:00:00 AM
Inspector: Voiles, Jeff || Inspection Type: Alteration Acceptance Inspection Result: Passed - Violations
Re-Inspection Required: No Generator Test Performed: No Re-Inspection Maint Co Required: No
Device ID: T0114 Device Type: Traction Elevator # of Landings: 3

Due Month: February Device Use: Passenger Device Designation: #1

Code Edition: 2010/ CSA B44 - Installation Date: 4/2/2025 Device Manufacturer: Smartrise
Al7.1

Cat 5 Required? Capacity: 2000 Speed: 150

Inspector Notes:
Testing Results:  Gov Elec Switch (fpm): 190, Gov Mech Jaw (fpm): 208, Pull-Thru (Ibs): 405,

Violation Information:
New Violations

Violation Inspector Comments

4.7 Sequence operation 2.29.1 - provide a car ID #1 on the first floor hall door frame

2.43 Emergency brake; ascending car overspeed; and unintended 8.6.4.17 - Support hoist rope gripper

car movement protection

2.11 Disconnecting means and control 2.26.4- provide larger littering on the 110 V AC disconnect

2.8 Pipes; wiring and ducts NEC-620.4 - provide missing covers located in the elevator machine room over the

holes located on the elevator duct
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SATIS

Safety. Compliance. Performance.

INSPECTION REPORT

ATIS CONVEYANCE MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS

Checklist and Report for Inspection of Electric Elevators ASME A17.2-2020

Date: 4/2/2025

Location Contact Name: Dale Wohletz

Address: Eugene P Watson Memorial Library, 911 Univesity Parkway, Natchitoches, LA 71497
ID No: T0114 Device Type: Traction Elevator

Firm #: 33 Code Edition: 2010/ CSA B44 - Al7.1

Inspected By: Voiles, Jeff || Signature:

THA

Location Contact Signature:

Inspection Type: Alteration Acceptance

Notes: See ASME A17.2 for detailed Code requirements. Numbering is tied to the numbering of A 17.2 Items. OK= meets requirements; NG= doesn't meet requirements; N/A = not applicable.

1 INSIDE OF CAR

1.1 Door reopening device

1.2 Stop Switches

1.3 Operating control devices

1.4 Sills and car floor

1.5 Car lighting and receptacles

1.6 Car emergency signal

1.7 Car door or gate

1.8 Door closing force

1.9 Power closing of doors or gates

1.10 Power opening of doors or gates

1.11 Car vision panels and glass car doors

1.12 Car enclosure

1.13 Emergency exit

1.14 Ventilation

1.15 Signs and operating device symbols

1.16 Rated load, platform area, and data plate

1.17 Standby power operation

1.18 Restricted opening of car or hoistway doors

1.19 Car ride

1.20 Earthquake inspection and tests (seismic risk zone 2 or greater)

2  MACHINE ROOM

2.1 Access to machinery space

2.2 Headroom

2.3 Lighting and receptacles

2.4 Machinery space

2.5 Housekeeping

2.6 Ventilation

2.7 Fire extinguisher

2.8 Pipes, wiring, and ducts

2.9 Guarding of exposed auxiliary equipment

2.10 Numbering of elevators, machines, controllers & disconnect switches

2.11 Disconnecting means and control

2.12 Controller wiring, fuses, grounding, etc.

2.13 Governor, overspeed switch, and seal

2.14 Code data plate

2.15 Static control

2.16 Overhead beam and fastenings

2.17 Drive machine brake

2.18 Traction-drive machines

2.19 Gears, bearings, and flexible couplings

2.20 Winding drum machine & slack rope device, stop-motion switch, &
rope fastening

2.21 Belt- or chain-drive machine

2.22 Motor generator

2.23 Absorption of regenerated power

2.24 AC drives from a DC source

2.25 Traction sheaves

2.26 Secondary and deflector sheaves

2.27 Rope fastenings

2.28 Terminal stopping devices

2.29 Car and counterweight safeties

2.40 Maintenance records

2.42 Earthquake inspection and tests (seismic risk zone 2 or greater)

3 TOP OF CAR

3.1 Top-of-car stop switch

3.2 Car top light and outlet

3.3 Top-of-car operating device

3.4 Top-of-car clearance, refuge space, and standard railing
3.5 Normal terminal stopping devices

3.6 Final and emergency terminal stopping devices

IW0421297 | T0114

OK NG N/A

x

XX XXX XXX XXX XXX | X | X | X | X

XXX | X | X |X|X

x

x

XX XXX | X|X|X

XX | XX [ XXX |X

XXX | XX | X

3.7 Car leveling and anticreep devices

3.8 Top emergency exit

3.9 Floor and emergency identification numbering
3.10 Hoistway construction

3.11 Hoistway smoke control

3.12 Pipes, wiring, and ducts

3.13 Windows, projections, recesses, and setbacks
3.14 Hoistway clearances

3.15 Multiple hoistways

3.16 Traveling cables and junction boxes

3.17 Door and gate equipment

3.18 Car frame and stiles

3.19 Guide rails, fastenings, and equipment

3.20 Governor rope

3.21 Governor releasing carrier

3.22 Wire rope fastening and hitch plate

3.23 Suspension compensation and governor systems
3.27 Crosshead data plate and rope data tags

3.28 Counterweight and counterweight buffer

3.29 Counterweight safeties

3.30 Speed Test

3.33 Compensating ropes and chains

3.34 Earthquake inspection and tests (seismic risk zone 2 or greater)
4 OUTSIDE HOISTWAY

4.1 Car platform guard

4.2 Hoistway doors

4.3 Vision panels

4.4 Hoistway door-locking devices

4.5 Access to hoistway

4.6 Power closing of hoistway doors

4.7 Sequence operation

4.8 Hoistway enclosure

4.9 Elevator parking devices

4.10 Emergency doors in blind hoistways

4.12 Standby power selection switch

5 PIT

5.1 Pitaccess, lighting, stop switch & condition
5.2 Bottom clearance, runby & minimum refuge space
5.3 Final and emergency terminal stopping devices
5.4 Normal terminal stopping devices

5.5 Traveling cables

5.6 Governor-rope tension devices

5.7 Car frame and platform

5.8 Car and counterweight safeties and guiding members
5.9 Buffers and emergency terminal speed-limiting devices
5.10 Compensating chains, ropes & sheaves

5.12 Car buffers

5.13 Building members

5.16 Earthquake inspection and tests (seismic risk zone 2 or greater)
6  FIREFIGHTERS' SERVICE (FEO)

6.1 A17.1b-1973 through A17.1b-1980

6.2 17.1-1981 through A17.1b-1983

6.3 A17.1-1984 through A17.1a-1988 and A17.3

6.4 A17.1b-1989 through A17.1d-2000

6.5 A 17.1-2000/644-00

6.6 A 17.1-2004/644-04

6.7 Al17.1-2007/B44-07

6.8 Al17.1-2010/B44-10

6.9 A17.1-2013/B44-13
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